Position Other Positions Held

Director Employment & Econ
Dev

Eedd Economic Development
Dir

Eedd Analyst II
Department Info Systems

Analyst Il

Deputy Director-Employment

& Training

Eedd Division Manager

Executive Secretary

Accountant Ill

Accounting Manager

Department Info Systems

Analyst Il

Eedd Analyst IlI

Eedd Analyst llI

County

San Joaquin County

San Joaquin County

San Joaquin County

San Joaquin County

San Joaquin County

San Joaquin County

San Joaquin County

San Joaquin County

San Joaquin County

San Joaquin County

San Joaquin County

San Joaquin County

Department Total Wages

Employment -
Economic
Development

Employment -
Economic
Development

Employment -
Economic
Development

Employment -
Economic
Development

Employment -
Economic
Development

Employment -
Economic
Development

Employment -
Economic
Development

Employment -
Economic
Development

Employment -
Economic
Development

Employment -
Economic
Development

Employment -
Economic
Development

Employment -
Economic
Development

$175,494

$113,374

$104,955

$101,508

$99,848

$95,222

$86,412

$83,332

$82,444

$80,934

$77,276

$76,642

Total Retirement &
Health Contribution

$78,316

$54,752

$47,912

$48,763

$70,935

$51,947

$37,585

$38,247

$44,539

$27,429

$49,422

$39,584



Employment Training
Supervisor

Employment Training
Supervisor

Department Information
Systems Analyst |

Employment Training

Supervisor

Employment Training Spec Il

Senior Administrative

Supervisor

Accountant Il

Employment Training Spec Il

Employment Training Spec Il

Eedd Employment Services

Specii

Eedd Analyst Il

Employment Training Spec Il

Employment Training Spec Il

San Joaquin County

San Joaquin County

San Joaquin County

San Joaquin County

San Joaquin County

San Joaquin County

San Joaquin County

San Joaquin County

San Joaquin County

San Joaquin County

San Joaquin County

San Joaquin County

San Joaquin County

Employment -
Economic
Development

Employment -
Economic
Development

Employment -
Economic
Development

Employment -
Economic
Development

Employment -
Economic
Development

Employment -
Economic
Development

Employment -
Economic
Development

Employment -
Economic
Development

Employment -
Economic
Development

Employment -
Economic
Development

Employment -
Economic
Development

Employment -
Economic
Development

Employment -
Economic
Development

$71,016

$71,016

$70,506

$66,528

$64,660

$63,383

$61,740

$60,152

$60,152

$59,719

$59,407

$59,304

$59,299

$41,415

$53,846

$42,359

$26,505

$39,691

$35,792

$23,823

$30,729

$33,163

$30,397

$31,247

$42,671

$32,831



Employment Training Spec Il

Employment Training Spec Il

Employment Training Spec Il

Employment Training Spec Il

Employment Training Spec Il

Employment Training Spec Il

Employment Training Spec Il

Employment Training Spec Il

Employment Training Spec Il

Eedd Facilities Coordinator

Accounting Technician Il

Eedd Analyst |

Employment Training Spec Il

San Joaquin County

San Joaquin County

San Joaquin County

San Joaquin County

San Joaquin County

San Joaquin County

San Joaquin County

San Joaquin County

San Joaquin County

San Joaquin County

San Joaquin County

San Joaquin County

San Joaquin County

Employment -
Economic
Development

Employment -
Economic
Development

Employment -
Economic
Development

Employment -
Economic
Development

Employment -
Economic
Development

Employment -
Economic
Development

Employment -
Economic
Development

Employment -
Economic
Development

Employment -
Economic
Development

Employment -
Economic
Development

Employment -
Economic
Development

Employment -
Economic
Development

Employment -
Economic
Development

$59,299

$59,299

$59,299

$59,299

$59,299

$59,299

$59,299

$59,299

$58,861

$58,311

$57,035

$54,928

$53,818

$32,831

$41,971

$30,397

$32,831

$49,283

$41,720

$32,831

$41,971

$42,370

$36,544

$41,597

$18,509

$28,263



Employment Training Spec |

Employment Training Spec Il

Accounting Technician |

Accounting Technician |

Accounting Technician |

Employment Training Spec Il

Eedd Employment Services

Specii

Eedd Admin. Services Manager

Eedd Intake & Referral Spec |l

Employment Training Spec |

Employment Training Spec |

Stock Clerk Il

Senior Office Assistant

San Joaquin County

San Joaquin County

San Joaquin County

San Joaquin County

San Joaquin County

San Joaquin County

San Joaquin County

San Joaquin County

San Joaquin County

San Joaquin County

San Joaquin County

San Joaquin County

San Joaquin County

Employment -
Economic
Development

Employment -
Economic
Development

Employment -
Economic
Development

Employment -
Economic
Development

Employment -
Economic
Development

Employment -
Economic
Development

Employment -
Economic
Development

Employment -
Economic
Development

Employment -
Economic
Development

Employment -
Economic
Development

Employment -
Economic
Development

Employment -
Economic
Development

Employment -
Economic
Development

$53,711

$53,692

$52,076

$51,461

$50,368

$49,293

$49,205

$48,651

$45,213

$44,405

$43,793

$43,174

$42,785

$28,221

$28,214

$27,345

$38,668

$32,815

$33,207

$30,323

$14,955

$43,798

$40,912

$21,436

$30,824

$17,260



Office Secretary

Eedd Intake & Referral Spec I

Eedd Intake & Referral Spec |l

Eedd Intake & Referral Spec |

Office Assistant

Eedd Analyst II

Eedd Program Assistant

Eedd Program Assistant

Eedd Program Assistant

Senior Office Assistant

Senior Office Assistant

Employment Training Spec Il

Office Assistant

San Joaquin County

San Joaquin County

San Joaquin County

San Joaquin County

San Joaquin County

San Joaquin County

San Joaquin County

San Joaquin County

San Joaquin County

San Joaquin County

San Joaquin County

San Joaquin County

San Joaquin County

Employment -
Economic
Development

Employment -
Economic
Development

Employment -
Economic
Development

Employment -
Economic
Development

Employment -
Economic
Development

Employment -
Economic
Development

Employment -
Economic
Development

Employment -
Economic
Development

Employment -
Economic
Development

Employment -
Economic
Development

Employment -
Economic
Development

Employment -
Economic
Development

Employment -
Economic
Development

$42,571

$40,812

$38,993

$36,171

$32,480

$32,340

$30,054

$25,874

$25,022

$19,349

$18,835

$18,189

$12,980

$13,732

$25,632

$13,525

$19,266

$7,301

$10,631

$2,408

$0

$0

$4,688

$11,518

$8,164

$4,862



Office Worker Il

Employment Training Spec Il

Eedd Program Assistant

Eedd Intake & Referral Spec |l

Eedd Program Assistant

Senior Office Assistant

Eedd Division Manager

Employment Training Spec |

San Joaquin County

San Joaquin County

San Joaquin County

San Joaquin County

San Joaquin County

San Joaquin County

San Joaquin County

San Joaquin County

Employment -
Economic
Development

Employment -
Economic
Development

Employment -
Economic
Development

Employment -
Economic
Development

Employment -
Economic
Development

Employment -
Economic
Development

Employment -
Economic
Development

Employment -
Economic
Development

$12,231

$10,994

$10,178

$9,446

$7,496

$5,469

$3,582

$1,743

$0

$7,760

$0

$6,680

$0

$4,128

$0

$858



