Position	Other Positions Held	County	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
Director Employment & Econ Dev		San Joaquin County	Employment - Economic Development	\$175,494	\$78,316
Eedd Economic Development Dir		San Joaquin County	Employment - Economic Development	\$113,374	\$54,752
Eedd Analyst II		San Joaquin County	Employment - Economic Development	\$104,955	\$47,912
Department Info Systems Analyst III		San Joaquin County	Employment - Economic Development	\$101,508	\$48,763
Deputy Director-Employment & Training		San Joaquin County	Employment - Economic Development	\$99,848	\$70,935
Eedd Division Manager		San Joaquin County	Employment - Economic Development	\$95,222	\$51,947
Executive Secretary		San Joaquin County	Employment - Economic Development	\$86,412	\$37,585
Accountant III		San Joaquin County	Employment - Economic Development	\$83,332	\$38,247
Accounting Manager		San Joaquin County	Employment - Economic Development	\$82,444	\$44,539
Department Info Systems Analyst II		San Joaquin County	Employment - Economic Development	\$80,934	\$27,429
Eedd Analyst III		San Joaquin County	Employment - Economic Development	\$77,276	\$49,422
Eedd Analyst III		San Joaquin County	Employment - Economic Development	\$76,642	\$39,584

Employment Training Supervisor	San Joaquin County	Employment - Economic Development	\$71,016	\$41,415
Employment Training Supervisor	San Joaquin County	Employment - Economic Development	\$71,016	\$53,846
Department Information Systems Analyst I	San Joaquin County	Employment - Economic Development	\$70,506	\$42,359
Employment Training Supervisor	San Joaquin County	Employment - Economic Development	\$66,528	\$26,505
Employment Training Spec II	San Joaquin County	Employment - Economic Development	\$64,660	\$39,691
Senior Administrative Supervisor	San Joaquin County	Employment - Economic Development	\$63,383	\$35,792
Accountant II	San Joaquin County	Employment - Economic Development	\$61,740	\$23,823
Employment Training Spec II	San Joaquin County	Employment - Economic Development	\$60,152	\$30,729
Employment Training Spec II	San Joaquin County	Employment - Economic Development	\$60,152	\$33,163
Eedd Employment Services Specii	San Joaquin County	Employment - Economic Development	\$59,719	\$30,397
Eedd Analyst II	San Joaquin County	Employment - Economic Development	\$59,407	\$31,247
Employment Training Spec II	San Joaquin County	Employment - Economic Development	\$59,304	\$42,671
Employment Training Spec II	San Joaquin County	Employment - Economic Development	\$59,299	\$32,831

Employment Training Spec II	San Joaquin County	Employment - Economic Development	\$59,299	\$32,831
Employment Training Spec II	San Joaquin County	Employment - Economic Development	\$59,299	\$41,971
Employment Training Spec II	San Joaquin County	Employment - Economic Development	\$59,299	\$30,397
Employment Training Spec II	San Joaquin County	Employment - Economic Development	\$59,299	\$32,831
Employment Training Spec II	San Joaquin County	Employment - Economic Development	\$59,299	\$49,283
Employment Training Spec II	San Joaquin County	Employment - Economic Development	\$59,299	\$41,720
Employment Training Spec II	San Joaquin County	Employment - Economic Development	\$59,299	\$32,831
Employment Training Spec II	San Joaquin County	Employment - Economic Development	\$59,299	\$41,971
Employment Training Spec II	San Joaquin County	Employment - Economic Development	\$58,861	\$42,370
Eedd Facilities Coordinator	San Joaquin County	Employment - Economic Development	\$58,311	\$36,544
Accounting Technician II	San Joaquin County	Employment - Economic Development	\$57,035	\$41,597
Eedd Analyst I	San Joaquin County	Employment - Economic Development	\$54,928	\$18,509
Employment Training Spec II	San Joaquin County	Employment - Economic Development	\$53,818	\$28,263

Employment Training Spec I	San Joaquin County	Employment - Economic Development	\$53,711	\$28,221
Employment Training Spec II	San Joaquin County	Employment - Economic Development	\$53,692	\$28,214
Accounting Technician I	San Joaquin County	Employment - Economic Development	\$52,076	\$27,345
Accounting Technician I	San Joaquin County	Employment - Economic Development	\$51,461	\$38,668
Accounting Technician I	San Joaquin County	Employment - Economic Development	\$50,368	\$32,815
Employment Training Spec II	San Joaquin County	Employment - Economic Development	\$49,293	\$33,207
Eedd Employment Services Specii	San Joaquin County	Employment - Economic Development	\$49,205	\$30,323
Eedd Admin. Services Manager	San Joaquin County	Employment - Economic Development	\$48,651	\$14,955
Eedd Intake & Referral Spec II	San Joaquin County	Employment - Economic Development	\$45,213	\$43,798
Employment Training Spec I	San Joaquin County	Employment - Economic Development	\$44,405	\$40,912
Employment Training Spec I	San Joaquin County	Employment - Economic Development	\$43,793	\$21,436
Stock Clerk II	San Joaquin County	Employment - Economic Development	\$43,174	\$30,824
Senior Office Assistant	San Joaquin County	Employment - Economic Development	\$42,785	\$17,260

Office Secretary	San Joaquin County	Employment - Economic Development	\$42,571	\$13,732
Eedd Intake & Referral Spec II	San Joaquin County	Employment - Economic Development	\$40,812	\$25,632
Eedd Intake & Referral Spec II	San Joaquin County	Employment - Economic Development	\$38,993	\$13,525
Eedd Intake & Referral Spec I	San Joaquin County	Employment - Economic Development	\$36,171	\$19,266
Office Assistant	San Joaquin County	Employment - Economic Development	\$32,480	\$7,301
Eedd Analyst II	San Joaquin County	Employment - Economic Development	\$32,340	\$10,631
Eedd Program Assistant	San Joaquin County	Employment - Economic Development	\$30,054	\$2,408
Eedd Program Assistant	San Joaquin County	Employment - Economic Development	\$25,874	\$0
Eedd Program Assistant	San Joaquin County	Employment - Economic Development	\$25,022	\$0
Senior Office Assistant	San Joaquin County	Employment - Economic Development	\$19,349	\$4,688
Senior Office Assistant	San Joaquin County	Employment - Economic Development	\$18,835	\$11,518
Employment Training Spec II	San Joaquin County	Employment - Economic Development	\$18,189	\$8,164
Office Assistant	San Joaquin County	Employment - Economic Development	\$12,980	\$4,862

Office Worker II	San Joaquin County	Employment - Economic Development	\$12,231	\$0
Employment Training Spec II	San Joaquin County	Employment - Economic Development	\$10,994	\$7,760
Eedd Program Assistant	San Joaquin County	Employment - Economic Development	\$10,178	\$0
Eedd Intake & Referral Spec II	San Joaquin County	Employment - Economic Development	\$9,446	\$6,680
Eedd Program Assistant	San Joaquin County	Employment - Economic Development	\$7,496	\$0
Senior Office Assistant	San Joaquin County	Employment - Economic Development	\$5,469	\$4,128
Eedd Division Manager	San Joaquin County	Employment - Economic Development	\$3,582	\$0
Employment Training Spec I	San Joaquin County	Employment - Economic Development	\$1,743	\$858